Delaware (the "LLC Agreement"). American General Delaware exists solely for the
purpose of issuing Preferred Securities and Common Securities and investing 99%
of the proceeds thereof in Junior Subordinated Debentures. The remaining 1% of
such proceeds will be invested in Eligible Investments (as defined in the LLC
Agreement). See "Use of Proceeds." American General Delaware's principal
executive offices are located c/o American General Delaware Management
Corporation at 2099 South Dupont Avenue, Dover, Delaware 19901, and its
telephone number at such address is (302) 697-1912.

S-19

22

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated short-term debt and
capitalization of American General as of March 31, 1995, as adjusted to reflect
the proposed permanent financing of the AFC acquisition, and as further adjusted
to reflect the application of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the
Series A Preferred Securities (assuming the Underwriters' over-allotment option

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

is not exercised). See "Pro Forma Financial Information of American General" and
"Use of Proceeds."

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

MARCH 31, 1995
------------------------------------------

PRO   PRO
FORMA,   FORMA,

REFLECTING   ADJUSTED
(UNAUDITED)   AFC   FOR

(IN MILLIONS)   HISTORICAL   FINANCING(A)   OFFERING(B)
----------   ---------   --------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Short-term debt

Corporate.....  $  1,375   $   685   $   685
Real Estate.....   349   349
Consumer Finance.....   2,498   2,498   2,498

--------   --------   --------
Total short-term debt.....  $  4,222   $  3,532   $

========   ========   ========
Long-term debt

Corporate.....  $   984   $  1,432   $  1,432
Consumer Finance.....   4,763   4,763   4,763

--------   --------   --------
Total long-term debt.....   5,747   6,195   6,195

--------   --------   --------

Preferred stock of subsidiaries.....   -   242
Common stock subject to put contracts.....   47   47   47
Shareholders' equity

Common stock.....   365   365   365
Net unrealized gains (losses) on

securities(c).....   (84)   (84)   (84)
Retained earnings.....   4,606   4,606   4,606
Cost of treasury stock.....   (465)   (465)   (465)

--------   --------   --------
Total shareholders' equity.....   4,422   4,422   4,422

--------   --------   --------
Total capitalization (excluding

short-term debt).....  $ 10,216   $ 10,906   $
========   ========   ========

</TABLE>

- ---------------

(a) Reflects the proposed permanent financing of the AFC acquisition as though
it occurred on March 31, 1995. Such proposed permanent financing includes an
offering of 10,000,000   % Cumulative Monthly Income Preferred Securities,
Series A (liquidation preference $25 per security) of American General
Capital, L.L.C. (excluding any underwriters' over-allotment option), which
is expected to be made at or about the same time as the Offering made
hereby. The closing of the Offering is not contingent on the closing of such
offering by American General Capital, L.L.C. See "Pro Forma Financial

[…]

Cost of treasury stock.....   (465)   -   (465)

---------   ---------   ---------
Total shareholders' equity.....   4,422   -   4,422

---------   ---------   ---------
Total liabilities and equity.....  $  55,667   $   -   $ 55,667

=========   =========   =========
</TABLE>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

S-47

50

AMERICAN GENERAL CORPORATION

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994

(UNAUDITED)
(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
HISTORICAL   ------------------------

-------------------   RELATING TO   RELATING TO
AMERICAN   AFC   WNC   PRO FORMA
GENERAL   AFC   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITION   CONSOLIDATED
--------   -------   -----------   -----------   ------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues

Premiums and other considerations..   $  1,210   $   503   $   -   $   -   $  1,713
Net investment income.....   2,493   479   9(E)   (4)(M)   2,978

(7)(F)
8(F)

Finance charges.....   1,248   -   -   -   1,248
Realized investment gains

(losses).....   (172)   (14)   14(G)   -   (172)
Equity in earnings of WNC.....   -   -   -   27(N)   27
Other.....   62   68   -   -   130

--------   -------   -----   -----   --------
Total revenues.....   4,841   1,036   24   23   5,924

--------   -------   -----   -----   --------
Benefits and expenses

Insurance and annuity benefits.....   2,224   721   5(H)   -   2,950
Operating costs and expenses.....   1,013   108   (3)(I)   -   1,118
Commission expense.....   400   126   -   -   526
Change in deferred policy

acquisition costs.....   (142)   (40)   (71)(I)   -   (253)
Amortization of cost of insurance

purchased.....   18   9   (9)(I)   -   59
41(J)

Interest expense
Corporate.....   110   -   47(K)   11(M)   168
Consumer Finance.....   416   -   -   -   416

--------   -------   -----   -----   --------
Total benefits and

expenses.....   4,039   924   10   11   4,984
--------   -------   -----   -----   --------

Earnings
Income before income tax expense...   802   112   14   12   940
Income tax expense.....   289   44   5(L)   (5)(L)   341

8(N)
--------   -------   -----   -----   --------

Income before net dividends on
preferred stock of subsidiary...   513   68   9   9   599

Net dividends on preferred stock of
subsidiary.....   -   -   (14)(K)   -   (14)

--------   -------   -----   -----   --------
Net income.....   $   513   $   68   $  (5)   $   9   $   585

========   =======   =====   =====   ========
Earnings per share and average shares

outstanding:
Primary:

Net income.....   $   2.45   $   2.79
========   ========

Average shares outstanding
(in thousands).....   209,403   209,403

========   =======
Fully diluted:

Net income.....   $   2.45   $  2.79
========   =======

Average shares outstanding
(in thousands).....   209,420   209,420

========   =======
</TABLE>

See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

S-48

51

AMERICAN GENERAL CORPORATION

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1995

(UNAUDITED)

(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HISTORICAL
------------------------

THREE   ONE
MONTHS   MONTH
ENDED   ENDED   PRO FORMA

MARCH 31,   JANUARY 31,   ADJUSTMENTS
1995   1995   -----------

---------   -----------   RELATING TO
AMERICAN   AFC   PRO FORMA
GENERAL   AFC   ACQUISITION   CONSOLIDATED

---------   -----------   -----------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues

Premiums and other considerations.....   $   403   $   35   $   -   $   438
Net investment income.....   722   41   1(E)   764

(1)(F)
1(F)

Finance charges.....   359   -   -   359
Realized investment gains (losses).....   2   1   (1)(G)   2
Equity in earnings of WNC.....   9   -   -   9
Other.....   23   4   -   27

--------   -------   -----   --------
Total revenues.....   1,518   81   -   1,599

--------   -------   -----   --------
Benefits and expenses

Insurance and annuity benefits.....   693   55   -(H)   748
Operating costs and expenses.....   306   11   -(I)   317
Commission expense.....   126   8   -   134
Change in deferred policy acquisition costs.....   (54 )   (3)   (6)(I)   (63)
Amortization of cost of insurance purchased.....   11   1   (1)(I)   14

3(J)
Interest expense

Corporate.....   39   -   3(K)   42
Consumer Finance.....   125   -   -   125

--------   -------   -----   --------
Total benefits and expenses.....   1,246   72   (1)   1,317

--------   -------   -----   --------
Earnings

Income before income tax expense.....   272   9   1   282
Income tax expense.....   97   3   -(L)   100

--------   -------   -----   --------
Income before net dividends on preferred stock

of subsidiary.....   175   6   1   182
Net dividends on preferred stock of subsidiary.....   -   -   (4)(K)   (4)

--------   -------   -----   --------
Net income.....   $   175   $   6   $  (3)   $   178

========   =======   =====   ========
Earnings per share and average shares outstanding:

Primary:
Net income.....   $   .85   $   .87

========   ========
Average shares outstanding (in thousands).....   205,192   205,192

========   ========
Fully diluted:

Net income.....   $   .85   $   .87
========   ========